Installer’s Guide
Installationsvejledning
Installateur-Anleitung
Guía de instalación
Notice d’installation
Guida all’installazione
Installateurs handleiding
Monteringsanvisningar

acknowledge our sole responsibility, that the product:
Kind of equipment: Loudspeaker
Type designation: FreeSpace® 3 Acoustimass® module
3
E
n
g
lish
Installation
1.0 Package contents
1.1 FreeSpace® 3 Acoustimass® module carton
1.2 FreeSpace 3 satellite speaker carton
  (2) Wall-mount brackets         (2) Satellite speakers
(1) Acoustimass module
with partial bracket attached
(1) Wall-mount bracket section
(1) Rear connections cover
4
E
n
g
li
sh
Installation
2.1 Amplifier output connection
WARNING: Complete all connections before you plug in and turn on
the amplifier.
2.1.1 70V/100V transformer use
• Connecting an amplifier output
to a single module in a 100V
system using the transformer
•        Connecting an amplifier output
to a single module in a 70V
system using the transformer
• Connecting an amplifier
output to daisy-chained
modules in a 70V (or 100V)
system using the transformer
Press to open
each wire clamp
Refer to installation manual
PN254402 for proper installation
and operation instructions
FreeSpace  3
Acoustimass Module
®
Note:  Jumpers required
for 70V/100V operation.
For transformer bypass,
remove jumpers from
transformer settings and
use 4-8Ω input.
SATELLITE
CONNECTIONS
4-8Ω
INPUT
STEREO
CH 2
STEREO
CH 1
SAT 1
SAT 2
MONO
USE JUMPERS
SAT 4
SAT 3
SAT 2
SAT 1
+ 20
0W